DF-51816  —  Page 1 of 4
GENERAL
System Sensor’s SS12/24ADA Series signaling strobes are de-
signed to comply with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA)
and the more demanding requirements of the UL 1971 Stan-
dard for the Hearing Impaired.  A unique lens/reflector design
achieves 15, 75, or 110 candela light intensities while maintain-
ing a consistent light dispersement pattern.  A  “1575” model

SS = Signal Strobe
MASS = Multi-Alert Sounder Strobe
ORDERING INFORMATION
SOUNDER OUTPUT NOTES:  1)  See tone selection diagram below for tab clip removal and storage.  2) This selection was previously
identified as “Bell/Chime.”  This tone may be used for private or public mode in the fire alarm service when used with a 24-volt panel.
3)  All models can be powered using full-wave rectified unfiltered supplies.  Under no circumstances can SS24ADA or MASS24ADA
series devices input voltage exceed 33 VDC or be less than 16 VDC (18 to 33 VRMS for full-wave rectified, unfiltered supplies).  Under
no circumstances can the MA12/24D input voltage exceed 33 VDC or be less than 9.6 VDC.  Under no circumstances can a SS12ADA
or MASS12ADA series device input voltage exceed 18.7 or be less than 9.6 VDC (9.6 to 18.7 VRMS for full-wave rectified, unfiltered
supplies.  4)  Measured at 10 feet (3.048 m) in an anechoic chamber.  For average outputs, the acoustical output shall meet the current
requirements of UL Standard 464.  5) Measured in a UL reverberant room.
Red Models (B)eige or (W)hite
Models Product Operating
Voltage
Current
(Avg. mA) Candela
Signaling
Strobes —
UL 1971
Compliant
SS1215ADA SS1215ADAB Signaling Strobe 12 VDC 170 15
SS121575ADA SS121575ADAB Signaling Strobe 12 VDC 225 15/75
SS2415ADA SS2415ADAB Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 75 15
SS241575ADA SS241575ADAB Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 93 15/75
SS2475ADA SS2475ADAB Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 170 75
SS24110ADA SS24110ADAB Signaling Strobe 24 VDC 210 110
Multi-Alert
Sounder with
Signaling
Strobe*
MASS1215ADA MASS1215ADAB Sounder w/ Signaling Strobe 12 VDC * 15
MASS121575ADA MASS121575ADAB Sounder w/ Signaling Strobe 24 VDC * 15/75
MASS2415ADA MASS2415ADAB Sounder w/ Signaling Strobe 24 VDC * 15
MASS241575ADA MASS241575ADAB Sounder w/ Signaling Strobe 24 VDC * 15/75
MASS2475ADA MASS2475ADAB Sounder w/ Signaling Strobe 24 VDC * 75
MASS24110ADA MASS24110ADAB Sounder w/ Signaling Strobe 24 VDC * 110
*Listed current is strobe only.  Add horn current from Sound Output Selection Guide (above).
AVAILABLE SOUNDS
CLIPS
ON